### 504652955 11/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4699676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TRASKBRITT, P.C.	11/20/2017	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREEDMAN ELECTRONICS PTY LIMITED		
Street Address:	107 CARNARVON STREET		
City:	SILVERWATER		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2128		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D737254
Patent Number:	D739847
Patent Number:	D745495
Patent Number:	D737252
Patent Number:	D735171
Patent Number:	D737804

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-532-1922

Email: blvowles@TraskBritt.com
Correspondent Name: ALLEN C. TURNER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 3479-12127-28-31-33-34-35	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN C. TURNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Allen C. Turner/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 044495 FRAME: 0532

504652955

source=release#page1.tif		
source=release#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 044495 FRAME: 0533

### RELEASE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of November 20, 2017, (the "Release") is executed by TRASKBRITT P.C. (hereinafter "TraskBritt"), for the purpose of releasing any and all attorney's lien(s) of TraskBritt in the intellectual property owned by FREEDMAN ELECTRONICS PTY LIMITED (hereinafter "Freedman").

WHEREAS, TraskBritt recorded an attorney's lien in and to certain intellectual property owned by Freedman, *i.e.*, those certain issued US Design Patents as listed on **EXHIBIT A**, attached hereto, (collectively the "Patents") pursuant to that certain Attorney's Lien recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Patents on October 3, 2017, at Reel 044116 Frame 0212 (the "Lien");

WHEREAS, TraskBritt has agreed to terminate and release its attorney's lien in the Patents; and

WHEREAS, TraskBritt wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release of attorney's lien in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TraskBritt hereby:

- terminates the Lien and releases any attorney's lien in the Patents and reassigns to Freedman any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TraskBritt has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

May C Trumpa VM & Disease

Allen C. Turner, VP & Director

TraskBritt P.C.

230 South 500 East

TRASKBRITT.P.C.

Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

(801) 532-1922

1

### EXHIBIT A

#### PATENTS

## A description of the property, sufficient for identification:

- (1) US Patent D737,254, filed 11/22/2013 and patented 08/25/2015, for "MICROPHONE MOUNT ASSEMBLY" (TraskBritt, PC reference no. 3479-P12127US);
- (2) US Patent D739,847, filed 11/22/2013 and patented 09/25/2015, for "POP FILTER" (TraskBritt, PC reference no. 3479-P12128US);
- (3) US Patent D745,495, filed 11/22/2013 and patented 08/25/2015, for "MICROPHONE CAPSULE MOUNT" (TraskBritt, PC reference no. 3479-P12131US);
- (4) US Patent D737,252, filed 11/22/2013 and patented 08/25/2015, for "MICROPHONE" (TraskBritt, PC reference no. 3479-P12133US);
- (5) US Patent D735,171, filed 11/22/2013 and patented 07/28/2015, for "MICROPHONE LINE TUBE" (TraskBritt, PC reference no. 3479-P12134US); and
- (6) US Patent D737,804, filed 11/22/2013 and patented 09/01/2015, for "MICROPHONE MOUNT" (TraskBritt, PC reference no. 3479-P12135US).

PATENT REEL: 044495 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 11/21/2017**